
17570 Decision No·. ______ _ 

In the Matter of the Application of) 
SAl~A ~ONICA BAY T?J;BPRONE CO!::?A1-ry J 
for ::.uth.ori ty to issue stocl~ for ) 
eazh. ) 

Application No·. 132.28. 

~:ott. Vallee Be Grant. by 
Paul Vallee for ~pplicent. 

BY TEE COraaSSION: 

o ? IN! 0 N 

Senta MOnica. Ba1 Telephone Corr.pany asks permiSSion to 

issue and sell at not less than $99.00 a share. 3.500 shares of 

its capi ~l stook of the aggregate par vclue of $350,.000.00', and 
, 

to USe tile proceeds to finance the cost of ad.ditions,. extensions" 
.. 

betterments and improvements to its existing plants and 

properties. 

In a fo~er proceeding~ Application No. 12228. tho 

company filed an e:d:.i'bi t showing estimated expend1 tures up to 

~ecember 31. 1926,. of $484,.800.00. It now reports,. in the 
pending applicstion. that up to August 31,. 1926. it had expended 

$60,,568.86,. in excess of the expenditures reported, !or which no 

proeeeds were provided tarough forcer issues of stock and bonds. 

1. 



as shown in Exhibit "':8"' as f'ollows:-

.. o..dditions 
& Bettorments Actual 

For 'ffilich Funds Expendi tures 
Were Provided by up to 
Prev. Finencing Aug.31,1926. 

Land ................ 025~000 .. 
Buildings. • • • • • • • .. 125.000. 
C.O. Telephone Equi~cent. 93~400 .. 
Other equ1pQent of e.o.. .. 900. 
Station Ap,aratus. • • .. .. 29.000. 
Station Insta1lntions. ... 6.000. 
hi va te Branch EXC'llange s.. 10 .000 .. 
Exchange Pole tines. .. .... 17,700. 
~hange Aerial Cable. .... 7Z,200. 
EXchange Aerial Wire .. ... ll,OOO. 
Exchange Undererd.condu1 t.. 22:,600 .. 
~hange Undergrd.e~ble.... 58.000. 
Office e'luipment .. .. .. •• 3,000. 
Garage e~uipment • • .. .... 10,000. 
Tools and. IInl?lementa • ... 1,000. 

$~,.e36.57 
51.516.40. 
67 ,. 67'7 .40· 
~.1.1't.81 

31,,666.26 
12.442.99 

5,867.43 
39,367.92-
80,58l.23 
32,057.62 
22.016.35 
51,356.91 
3,135.05 
7,.093.69 

36'1.96 

zx-
Unexpended penditures 
Balance on in Excess 
U:oi'ini shed of F'tlllde 
Projects Provided 

4,.132.57 

583.65 
6.643.09 

227:.81 
2.666.2~ 
6.442 .• 99-

230,667.92 
S,381.25-

2.1,057.62 

$484,800. $430,101.57 $115,2.67.29 $60,568.86 

Zhe corporation asks permission to use $60.568.86 

o~ the proceeds to be obtained from the sale of the stock here~ 

applied 'for to reimburse its ~reas'Q.ry on accottllt of the excess expendi-

tures of $60~568.86 in order to prorlde funds thereafter to ffnanee in 
part the unexpended b~lsnoes on other projects. It asks permission 

to use tho re=sining proeeeds~ amounting to approximately $285.931.1~ to 

finance capital expenditures it is est~ted will be made ~p to the 

close of: 1927,. whic'h expenditures are a.lso- deseribed in Exb.1bi t "'B'" and 



are as follows:-

Ocean ?~rk. !~ aw Ltar Vi sts C antral Office • • 
C. o. Equi~ent. Oceen Park Office • • • • • 
Substation Equipment. Ocean P~rk Area • • • 
Plant Additions. Line & Drop Wire. Ocean Park. 

.. • 
• 
• 

$57.590.00 
20,000.00' 
15,.600.00 

Z 600.00 ,. 
C. 0 .. Equi:pment. Sawtelle Exchange • • 
Substation Equipment. Sawtelle Are~. • • • • • 

• Plant Additions. Line & Drop ~ire. Sawtelle Area. • • 
Plant Additions, New Poles and Combinations • • • .. 
C 0 to'·' ... S t 1," • E' • .. ..,qul.pmen "'. an So .;~onlO'a xC.ll~nge. .. • • • • 
:Build.ings - Enlarge Basetlent at Santa ~~on1ea to :Provid.e 

Additional Battery Space. .. ... .. 
Su"oste:tion Equipment Santa. Monic$. Area. •• •• 
?lant Addition, tine and Drop 'ifire,. Santa. Moniea Area • 
Ocean Psrk - Underground Cable. • ~ • .. • • .. • 
Sawtelle - Underground Cable • .. • • • • • • .. 
Sa~elle - Aerial Cable.. • • • • .. .. • • • • 
Santa MOniea - Aerial Cable.. •• • 
Santa Moniea - Underground Cable. • • • •• • 
Brentwood Eeights - Pole tines. Aerial Cable & Wire. .. 
Auto~o~1ve EqUipment, Tools,. Etc... •• • 

13,.000.00 
10,,930.00' 

2"l40.00 
7,000.00 

28,600'.00 

1,000.00 
26,.500'.00.' 
3,.700.00 

31,.355.00 
8.330 .. 00, 
6,,660 .. 00 

20,,51.0.00 
6,.775.00-

11~S80\.OO 
8,761.14 

~otal. • . • • • .. • . $285,931.l4 

It appears thst the additional expenditures sre 

necessitated b7 the grov~h in applicant~s buz1ness. 

reports 8,.82.6 telephones in service on Janua.r7 1,. 1925" 10,.034 on 

J~nnary 1~ 1926, and 11,.407 on September 1" 1926. 

its revenues ~nd oxpenses' for the eight months ending August 31" 

1925, and the eight months er~ing August 31,. 1926, as follows:-

Item 

Operating revenues 
Operating expenses 

Net. Operating Revenues' 
Non-operating revennes: 

Gross Income 
Depreciation 

Bala.nce 
Deduetions: 

Mlsco11ttneous rents 
Interest on bonds 
Other interest 
Amortization 
Miscells.neous 

Total 

Eight Uonths ena.ing Augtlst 31,. 
1925 1926 

$24~,.M6.2S 
93,801 .. 07 

14'l,.US.Z2 

147,.4045.22 
35 t 966.74 

$]:11,4'18.4'8 
1,780 .. 22 

3"t.~69' .. lS 
l,.'107.75 

768 .• 56 
6,954.25 

$49,19§.§6 
_~l62 t 2:78.52 

:~291,.535 .. 69-
120,210.50 
1'ZI,.zf$.!§ 

3,104.21 
fii,m'.40 
4tl J.94Z.Z3 

$l2b;48.7.1'1 

193.75 
5C1,654.20 

6.08.78 
1,.1l6.6l. 

365.2.0 
$52 ... 9M.54 
::;73! 548 .63 

T'lle comll8.:ny ~t present has outste.nding $1,.347,.SOO.0<i 

of bonds and $923,.600 .. 00 of stocl.:. consisting of $550,,600.00 of 

coccon and. $2'73,.000'.00 o:t preferred. It rep-orts reServe for 

3 .. 



aeprecistion o~ 02S7~OZ~.76 an~ corporate surplus unappropriated 
, . 

We have given consideration to the reqc.est to 

issue additional preferred stock and believe ~'ch re~uest should 

be granted. e2Cept that it does not $eam to us the corporation 

should be authorized. to use 0'60'~568.86 of :!?roceeds to reimburse 

its treasul':;r. The record. does not warrant the granting of the 

request to reimburse e.!?plicsnt t s treasury .. !he o.rder heretn 
will auth.orize the use o:t the ;~60,,568.86 to· :pay indebtedness 

representing ~oneys invosted in applicant~s properties and/or 

f~ce the construction of extensions" additions ~d betterments 

to. applicant"s pro.pertie's referred to here1l'l. 

ORDER 

Santa lronie.s. Bay Telephone Compa.:cy having applied to 

the Railroad Commission for permission to. issue stock,. a publi~ 
:ilearing having been held before ,Examiner Pa:c.khauser ane. the-

:!a.1lroad C'o~ssion being of the opinion that the money" :property 

or labor to. be procured or ~aid for through the iesne and sale o~ 

such stock is reesonab11 require~ tor the ~ur]ose's s]ecifiaa 
-

herein. and that tho o~~onditure~ ~oreuoh p~poBee are not ~ 

whole or ~ ~art reasonably chargecble to o~~r~ting oxpenso or to 

1ncome, 

IT IS E:EP.E:8Y OE!l3?.ElJ that S'a.nta. Moniea Bay ~elephon& 
CompSJ:lY be .. and it hereby is,. a:c,thor1zcd to isS'tle an(t sell~ on or 

befor& June 30,. 1927,. at not l&ss than $99.00 a share net 3~500 
shares. o~ its seven percent c'l2mttlative preferred stock at t.b.& 

4. 



aggregate- par value of :~350 ,.000.00,. and to use $60',,568.66 Qf the 
~roeeeds to pay indebtedness representing moneys inv&stcd ~ 

applicantts propcrties~ or use- ssid $60,.568.86 together with all 

other net proceeds obtained !:rom the sale of the fy3S0,.OOO .. OO of 

stock to finsneo' the construction expendi t'O.re-s refette-d. to. in the 

opinion which precedes this order. 

IT IS E!3EBY ~THER ORDERED that the authority herein 

granted sb.a~l become effective upon the d$te hereof, and further" 

that applicant shall keep such record of the is.sue and sale of' th& 

stock here~ authorized and of the disposition of the proceeds. as 

-.. :il1 ena"ol e it to 1'.11e,. 0:'1 or before the 25th d:ly of each tlonth,. 
a verifiod report,. as re~uired by the Railroad Commission's General 

-
Order No. 24,. Which order, insofar as applicable is ~ade a part of 

this: order .. 

...,., DATED at San 1rancisco,. California,. this: _....;0-;;;...._Pv<' __ _ 
'f~~ 

day of CUIii'ps:;.,. 1926. 

CommiSSioners. 

280 


